(Rov. 6-93) REC(07-0	2-1999 IET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1 (88/8) (15) Abin 100 a	
7	183626
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Boris SHAPIRO JUN 2 4 1999 %	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROACTIVITY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LT (an Israel company)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached a Yes A No.	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
🖾 Assignment 🔾 Merger	Street Address: Kohav Yokneam Building,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	P.O. Box 253, Yokneam Illit 20692, ISRAE City: State: ZiP:
Execution Date:June 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? OX Yes O No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/820,978 filed May 21, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	Tached? 디 Yes 현 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stewart J. Fried, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42nd Street New York, N.Y. 10017- 5612 (212) 949-9022	Enclosed Any deficiency is Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 01-0035
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 8P 9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
Stewart J. Fried, Reg. #20,694 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	ignature band documents
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atfachment, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

244

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

Boris SHAPIRO, an Israel Citizen of 8 Hadas Street, Timrat 23840, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

PROACTIVITY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LTD., an Israel Company of Kohav Yokneam Building, P.O. Box 253, Yokneam Illit 20692, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent Application S.N. 08/820,978 entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DESIGNING AND PERFORMING A PROCESS SUCH AS A MANUFACTURING PROCESS

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to both the Assignor and the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of himself, his representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to

R. Z. B.S

obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

day of 13th, June, 1999 Signed this

Assignor:

Accepted Assignee

PROACTIVITY SOFTWARE

SOLUTIONS LTD.
By: RAMI PATICEL Title:

Ceo

PATENT RECORDED: 06/24/1999 REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0031